
Gordon (5-15,2-9 CCC) -vs- Curry (10-10,4-8 CCC)
01/31/24 at Katz Gymnasium, Milton, MA

 
 

 
 
Gordon 70

Curry 71

Date: 01/31/24
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Katz Gymnasium, Milton, MA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gordon 31 39 70
Curry 39 32 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jarvis,Isaac * 26 8-11 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 2 0 1 0 0 17
13 Yu,Justin * 35 5-11 1-4 4-5 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 1 15
25 Tebbs,Treyton * 30 7-11 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 15
32 Shelansky,Rob * 26 2-3 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 0 1 1 5
02 Smith,Bryce * 30 1-13 0-4 2-2 0-5 5 0 3 2 0 1 4
01 Quanico,Sean 26 3-8 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 0 2 0 0 1 6
00 Mouthaan,Lucas 17 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
11 Steely,Micah 10 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-65 2-16 10-15 7-24 31 8 12 8 1 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33   36.36% 0-8   0.00% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 17-32   53.13% 2-8   25.00% 3-5   60.00%
Total 29-65   44.6% 2-16   12.5% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Torres,Lowelle * 24 4-10 0-3 4-4 2-6 8 1 3 2 0 0 12
14 Johnson,Nick * 21 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 8
01 Romans,Jason * 36 1-9 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 1 5 2 0 2 3
02 Mallinson,Tommy * 23 1-7 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
15 Charles,Shawn * 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Okeke,Favour 19 7-11 6-8 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 20
05 Joel,Jonathan 21 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 3 7
03 Monplaisir,Carl 19 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 3 1 3 0 0 6
35 Vanjov,Mustafo 20 2-4 1-2 0-0 4-5 9 2 3 3 3 0 5
11 Scali,James 7 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-62 12-26 5-6 11-28 39 13 18 13 4 6 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18% 6-13   46.15% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 13-28   46.43% 6-13   46.15% 0-0   0.00%
Total 27-62   43.5% 12-26   46.2% 5-6   83.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Scali,James Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 43 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Curry
FOUL  by SHELANSKY,ROB 19:36

19:36 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by TORRES,LOWELLE
19:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by TORRES,LOWELLE

MISS LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC(in the paint) 19:16
REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC(in the paint) 19:07 2-2

18:56 TURNOVER  by TORRES,LOWELLE
FOUL  by YU,JUSTIN 18:37
TURNOVER  by YU,JUSTIN 18:37

18:26 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,SHAWN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROMANS,JASON

MISS JUMPER by JARVIS,ISAAC 18:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,LOWELLE

17:48 MISS LAYUP by TORRES,LOWELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --

17:33 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NICK
GOOD FT by TEBBS,TREYTON 17:33 3-4 H 1
MISS FT by TEBBS,TREYTON 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANS,JASON
17:20 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NICK

-- ASSIST  by TORRES,LOWELLE
GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC(in the paint) 16:52 5-7 H 2

16:33 MISS 3PTR by TORRES,LOWELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by MALLINSON,TOMMY

16:25 MISS JUMPER by MALLINSON,TOMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint) 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,SHAWN
15:42 MISS 3PTR by ROMANS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by SHELANSKY,ROB --
GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC(in the paint) 15:24 7-7
ASSIST  by YU,JUSTIN --

15:01 7-10 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MALLINSON,TOMMY
-- ASSIST  by ROMANS,JASON

14:44 FOUL  by ROMANS,JASON
GOOD FT by YU,JUSTIN 14:40 8-10 H 2
SUB OUT by SHELANSKY,ROB 14:40
SUB IN by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS 14:40
GOOD FT by YU,JUSTIN 14:40 9-10 H 1

14:29 MISS JUMPER by ROMANS,JASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YU,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,LOWELLE
14:09 MISS LAYUP by TORRES,LOWELLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TORRES,LOWELLE
FOUL  by JARVIS,ISAAC 14:04

14:04 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by TORRES,LOWELLE
SUB OUT by YU,JUSTIN 14:04
SUB IN by QUANICO,SEAN 14:04

14:04 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by TORRES,LOWELLE
GOOD JUMPER by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS 13:54 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by SMITH,BRYCE --

13:39 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRYCE 13:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,SHAWN
13:19 MISS LAYUP by ROMANS,JASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by QUANICO,SEAN --



MISS 3PTR by QUANICO,SEAN 13:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,LOWELLE

12:43 MISS JUMPER by TORRES,LOWELLE
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
GOOD JUMPER by TEBBS,TREYTON(in the paint) 12:30 13-12 V 1

12:06 MISS LAYUP by ROMANS,JASON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,SHAWN

12:00 MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,SHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint) 11:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,LOWELLE
11:26 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NICK
11:26 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICK
11:26 SUB OUT by CHARLES,SHAWN
11:26 SUB IN by OKEKE,FAVOUR
11:26 SUB IN by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

SUB OUT by JARVIS,ISAAC 11:26
SUB IN by STEELY,MICAH 11:26
MISS LAYUP by TEBBS,TREYTON(in the paint) 11:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,LOWELLE
11:06 13-14 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by OKEKE,FAVOUR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TORRES,LOWELLE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE 10:47
REBOUND OFF by STEELY,MICAH --
FOUL  by STEELY,MICAH 10:37

10:23 MISS JUMPER by OKEKE,FAVOUR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by STEELY,MICAH 10:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE 10:06
SUB IN by YU,JUSTIN 10:06
GOOD JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN 10:06 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by QUANICO,SEAN --

09:57 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by OKEKE,FAVOUR
MISS 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN 09:29
REBOUND OFF by QUANICO,SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by QUANICO,SEAN(in the paint) 09:18
REBOUND OFF by QUANICO,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by QUANICO,SEAN(in the paint) 08:58 17-17

08:52 MISS JUMPER by OKEKE,FAVOUR
-- REBOUND OFF by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

08:45 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VANJOV,MUSTAFO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN 08:29

08:29 SUB OUT by MALLINSON,TOMMY
08:29 SUB IN by MONPLAISIR,CARL

-- REBOUND DEF by MONPLAISIR,CARL
08:18 SUB OUT by TORRES,LOWELLE
08:18 SUB IN by JOEL,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN 08:15
REBOUND OFF by QUANICO,SEAN --
TURNOVER  by YU,JUSTIN 08:15

08:15 STEAL  by JOEL,JONATHAN
08:15 17-21 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROMANS,JASON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOEL,JONATHAN
MISS JUMPER by TEBBS,TREYTON(in the paint) 08:15

08:15 TURNOVER  by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

07:57 TURNOVER  by ROMANS,JASON
SUB OUT by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS 07:51
SUB OUT by QUANICO,SEAN 07:51
SUB OUT by TEBBS,TREYTON 07:51
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYCE 07:51



SUB IN by SHELANSKY,ROB 07:51
SUB IN by QUANICO,SEAN 07:37
GOOD JUMPER by SHELANSKY,ROB 07:34 19-21 H 2

07:16 MISS 3PTR by SCALI,JAMES
07:16 SUB OUT by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
07:16 SUB IN by SCALI,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by OKEKE,FAVOUR
07:05 19-23 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SCALI,JAMES
06:57 SUB OUT by ROMANS,JASON
06:57 SUB IN by SCALI,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by QUANICO,SEAN(in the paint) 06:48
06:48 BLOCK  by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

-- REBOUND DEF by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
06:38 MISS 3PTR by SCALI,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
06:25 19-26 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by OKEKE,FAVOUR

-- ASSIST  by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:19
MISS 3PTR by SHELANSKY,ROB 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALI,JAMES
05:48 MISS 3PTR by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint) 05:38 21-26 H 5
SUB OUT by STEELY,MICAH 05:11
SUB OUT by SHELANSKY,ROB 05:11
SUB IN by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS 05:11
SUB IN by TEBBS,TREYTON 05:11

05:11 21-28 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JOEL,JONATHAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint) 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MONPLAISIR,CARL
04:34 TURNOVER  by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

STEAL  by TEBBS,TREYTON 04:34
MISS JUMPER by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
04:20 21-30 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JOEL,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCALI,JAMES
SUB OUT by TEBBS,TREYTON 04:03
SUB IN by JARVIS,ISAAC 04:03
MISS 3PTR by TEBBS,TREYTON 03:50
REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
FOUL  by JARVIS,ISAAC 03:27
TURNOVER  by JARVIS,ISAAC 03:27

02:56 21-32 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MONPLAISIR,CARL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TEBBS,TREYTON 02:41 23-32 H 9

02:27 MISS 3PTR by SCALI,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS --

02:22 FOUL  by MONPLAISIR,CARL
02:22 SUB OUT by OKEKE,FAVOUR
02:22 SUB OUT by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
02:22 SUB IN by TORRES,LOWELLE
02:22 SUB IN by ROMANS,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by TEBBS,TREYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:22 25-32 H 7
02:21 FOUL  by TORRES,LOWELLE

GOOD FT by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS(fastbreak) 02:21 26-32 H 6
02:21 26-35 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SCALI,JAMES
02:17 FOUL TECH by SCALI,JAMES

GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYCE(fastbreak) 02:16 27-35 H 8
GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYCE(fastbreak) 02:16 28-35 H 7
SUB OUT by JARVIS,ISAAC 02:12
SUB IN by TEBBS,TREYTON 02:12
GOOD LAYUP by SHELANSKY,ROB(in the paint) 01:59 30-35 H 5
ASSIST  by TEBBS,TREYTON --



SUB OUT by QUANICO,SEAN 01:59
SUB IN by SHELANSKY,ROB 01:59

01:59 30-38 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by JOEL,JONATHAN
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint) 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MONPLAISIR,CARL
FOUL  by TEBBS,TREYTON 01:30

01:21 MISS FT by ROMANS,JASON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:21 30-39 H 9 GOOD FT by ROMANS,JASON
TURNOVER  by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS 01:18

01:18 STEAL  by JOEL,JONATHAN
01:11 MISS LAYUP by JOEL,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE --
01:02 FOUL  by JOEL,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by SHELANSKY,ROB 01:02 31-39 H 8
MISS FT by SHELANSKY,ROB 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JOEL,JONATHAN
00:44 MISS LAYUP by MALLINSON,TOMMY(in the paint)
00:44 SUB OUT by SCALI,JAMES
00:44 SUB IN by MALLINSON,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS --
00:37 FOUL  by MONPLAISIR,CARL

MISS FT by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS(fastbreak) 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MONPLAISIR,CARL

00:26 MISS 3PTR by TORRES,LOWELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by MONPLAISIR,CARL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Curry
GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC(in the paint) 19:53 33-39 H 6
SUB OUT by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS 19:43
SUB IN by JARVIS,ISAAC 19:43

19:29 MISS 3PTR by MALLINSON,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by YU,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint) 19:18

19:18 BLOCK  by MALLINSON,TOMMY
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLINSON,TOMMY

19:10 MISS LAYUP by MALLINSON,TOMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEBBS,TREYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN 19:00 35-39 H 4

19:00 SUB OUT by MONPLAISIR,CARL
19:00 SUB OUT by JOEL,JONATHAN
19:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICK
19:00 SUB IN by CHARLES,SHAWN
18:50 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NICK

STEAL  by SHELANSKY,ROB 18:50
18:41 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NICK

MISS FT by YU,JUSTIN 18:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YU,JUSTIN 18:25 36-39 H 3

18:25 SUB OUT by CHARLES,SHAWN
18:25 SUB IN by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

GOOD FT by YU,JUSTIN 18:25 37-39 H 2
18:02 TURNOVER  by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

MISS LAYUP by YU,JUSTIN(in the paint) 17:47
17:47 BLOCK  by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NICK
17:39 MISS JUMPER by MALLINSON,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
17:27 FOUL  by VANJOV,MUSTAFO



MISS JUMPER by JARVIS,ISAAC 17:03
REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,ISAAC --

16:58 FOUL  by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
MISS FT by JARVIS,ISAAC 16:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JARVIS,ISAAC 16:58 38-39 H 1

16:45 TURNOVER  by TORRES,LOWELLE
STEAL  by SMITH,BRYCE 16:45
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint) 16:37

16:37 BLOCK  by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JARVIS,ISAAC(in the paint) 16:23 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by SMITH,BRYCE --

15:57 40-41 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,LOWELLE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TEBBS,TREYTON 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLINSON,TOMMY
15:30 40-43 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE 15:10

-- REBOUND DEF by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
15:00 40-46 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NICK

-- ASSIST  by TORRES,LOWELLE
MISS 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,LOWELLE
14:38 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NICK

REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE 14:25
SUB OUT by SHELANSKY,ROB 14:25
SUB IN by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS 14:25
SUB IN by QUANICO,SEAN 14:25
GOOD JUMPER by TEBBS,TREYTON 13:58 42-46 H 4

13:41 42-48 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,LOWELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MALLINSON,TOMMY

GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC(in the paint) 13:27 44-48 H 4
13:10 MISS 3PTR by MALLINSON,TOMMY

-- REBOUND OFF by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
13:01 44-50 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by TORRES,LOWELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROMANS,JASON
TURNOVER  by YU,JUSTIN 12:31

12:31 STEAL  by ROMANS,JASON
FOUL  by YU,JUSTIN 12:25
SUB OUT by JARVIS,ISAAC 12:16
SUB IN by STEELY,MICAH 12:16

12:08 TURNOVER  by ROMANS,JASON
STEAL  by STEELY,MICAH 12:08
GOOD JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:00 46-50 H 4

11:46 46-52 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,LOWELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

GOOD JUMPER by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS 11:28 48-52 H 4
ASSIST  by YU,JUSTIN --

11:14 MISS 3PTR by TORRES,LOWELLE
REBOUND DEF by STEELY,MICAH --
GOOD 3PTR by STEELY,MICAH 11:03 51-52 H 1
ASSIST  by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS --

10:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:51 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICK
10:51 SUB IN by JOEL,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by YU,JUSTIN 10:51
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYCE 10:51

10:49 SUB OUT by TORRES,LOWELLE
10:49 SUB IN by OKEKE,FAVOUR
10:49 MISS JUMPER by ROMANS,JASON



REBOUND DEF by STEELY,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by STEELY,MICAH 10:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANS,JASON
FOUL  by STEELY,MICAH 10:22

10:22 SUB OUT by MALLINSON,TOMMY
10:22 SUB IN by MONPLAISIR,CARL
10:22 51-55 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by OKEKE,FAVOUR

-- ASSIST  by JOEL,JONATHAN
GOOD JUMPER by TEBBS,TREYTON 10:11 53-55 H 2

10:04 TURNOVER  by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
SUB OUT by TEBBS,TREYTON 10:00
SUB IN by YU,JUSTIN 10:00
SUB OUT by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS 10:00
SUB IN by SHELANSKY,ROB 10:00
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRYCE 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MONPLAISIR,CARL
09:40 TURNOVER  by JOEL,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by STEELY,MICAH(in the paint) 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

09:09 MISS 3PTR by OKEKE,FAVOUR
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by STEELY,MICAH 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANS,JASON
08:30 MISS 3PTR by OKEKE,FAVOUR

REBOUND DEF by SHELANSKY,ROB --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRYCE 08:22

08:22 STEAL  by ROMANS,JASON
08:10 MISS LAYUP by ROMANS,JASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by QUANICO,SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by QUANICO,SEAN(in the paint) 08:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by STEELY,MICAH 07:58
SUB IN by JARVIS,ISAAC 07:58
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANS,JASON
07:26 53-57 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MONPLAISIR,CARL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN 07:10 55-57 H 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,BRYCE --

06:43 TURNOVER  by MONPLAISIR,CARL
STEAL  by QUANICO,SEAN 06:43
TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRYCE 06:38

06:38 STEAL  by JOEL,JONATHAN
06:21 55-60 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

-- ASSIST  by ROMANS,JASON
MISS 3PTR by QUANICO,SEAN 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MONPLAISIR,CARL
05:37 TURNOVER  by MONPLAISIR,CARL

STEAL  by YU,JUSTIN 05:37
GOOD LAYUP by QUANICO,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:32 57-60 H 3
ASSIST  by YU,JUSTIN --

05:08 MISS 3PTR by ROMANS,JASON
-- REBOUND OFF by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

05:02 MISS JUMPER by VANJOV,MUSTAFO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MONPLAISIR,CARL

04:54 57-63 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by OKEKE,FAVOUR
-- ASSIST  by MONPLAISIR,CARL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:46
GOOD JUMPER by TEBBS,TREYTON 04:19 59-63 H 4
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE 04:10
SUB IN by TEBBS,TREYTON 04:10

03:57 59-65 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MONPLAISIR,CARL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROMANS,JASON



03:52 SUB OUT by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
03:52 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by TEBBS,TREYTON(in the paint) 03:45 61-65 H 4
03:22 61-68 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by OKEKE,FAVOUR

-- ASSIST  by JOEL,JONATHAN
GOOD 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN 03:01 64-68 H 4
ASSIST  by QUANICO,SEAN --

02:26 MISS JUMPER by MONPLAISIR,CARL
REBOUND DEF by SHELANSKY,ROB --
GOOD LAYUP by QUANICO,SEAN(in the paint) 02:08 66-68 H 2

01:46 FOUL  by MONPLAISIR,CARL
01:46 TURNOVER  by MONPLAISIR,CARL

GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC(in the paint) 01:45 68-68
ASSIST  by TEBBS,TREYTON --

01:20 MISS LAYUP by JOEL,JONATHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SHELANSKY,ROB 01:20
REBOUND DEF by SHELANSKY,ROB --

00:52 FOUL  by JOEL,JONATHAN
00:52 SUB OUT by MONPLAISIR,CARL
00:52 SUB OUT by OKEKE,FAVOUR
00:52 SUB IN by TORRES,LOWELLE
00:52 SUB IN by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

MISS JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN 00:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JARVIS,ISAAC(in the paint) 00:31 70-68 V 2
ASSIST  by SHELANSKY,ROB --

00:17 MISS LAYUP by ROMANS,JASON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TORRES,LOWELLE

00:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:07

00:07 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICK
00:07 SUB IN by OKEKE,FAVOUR
00:02 70-71 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by OKEKE,FAVOUR

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NICK
00:02 SUB OUT by JOEL,JONATHAN
00:02 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICK

TURNOVER  by TEBBS,TREYTON 00:01
00:01 STEAL  by JOHNSON,NICK
00:00 SUB OUT by OKEKE,FAVOUR
00:00 SUB IN by MALLINSON,TOMMY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:00


